Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice11/46
H.V. Distribution Equipment
Instrument transformers
ZCT, EVT and special purpose CT
� Description
FUJI can supply special purpose CTs,
ZCTs (Zero-phase current

GPE: Epoxy-molded type (11 to 33kV)
Note: All types are for indoor use only.
� Type number nomenclature
• Toroidal type ZCT
ZCE � A/  �
Basic type
ZCE: Epoxy molded toroidal type
ZCED: Epoxy molded
split-toroidal type
Hole diameter, mm
1: 65 4: 125 (ZCE type)
2: 80 (ZCE type) 130 (ZCED type)
90 (ZCED type) 5: 190 (ZCE type)
3: 100 150 (ZCED type)
Rated primary current (Amps.): 200 to 1500
• Split-toroidal type CT
CED � / �
Basic type
Hole diameter, mm
1: 65
2: 90
3, 3A, 3B: 100
4: 130
Rated primary current (Amps)
200 to 3000
• Earthing voltage transformer EVT
GPE � - � F - �
Basic type
GVE, GPE: Epoxy-molded type
Secondary rated burden
GVE GPE:
1: 3 x 100VA 21: 3 x 200VA
2: 3 x 200VA 13: 3 x 200VA
12: 3 x 200VA
9: 3 x 200VA
8: 3 x 200VA
7: 3 x 200VA(400A)
Rated primary voltage
3: 3.3kV 10: 11kV 20: 22kV
6: 6.6kV 15: 13.2kV 30: 33kV
Rated secondary voltage
Toroidal type ZCT
ZCE2A
Split-toroidal
type CT
CED2
CP-622
CP-620
Earthing voltage
transformer
GVE1
CP-619
� Toroidal type ZCT
Description Hole Primary Rated zero-phase Rated Overcurrent Type
diameter current current (mA) burden constant
(mm) (A) Primary Secondary (Ω) (n0)
Indoor use 65 0–200 200 1.5 10 n0 > 2000 ZCE1A/200
80 0–400 ZCE2A/400
Epoxy molded 100 0–750 ZCE3A/750
toroidal type 125 0–1200 ZCE4A/1200
190 0–3000 ZCE5A/3000
Indoor use 65 0–200 200 1.5 10 n0 > 2000 ZCED1/200
90 0–400 ZCED2/400
Epoxy molded 100 0–600 ZCED3/600
split-toroidal 130 0–750 ZCED4/750
type 150 0–1500 ZCED5/1500
(    ) Available on request
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice
11
11/47
H.V. Distribution Equipment
Instrument transformers
� Split-toroidal type CT
Hole diameter Primary current (A) Secondary Rated Overcurrent Type
(mm) Single ratio Double ratio current (A) burden (VA) constant (n)
65 200 – 5 15 n > 10 CED1/200
300 – 15 CED1/300
400 – 25 CED1/400
500 – 25 CED1/500
600 – 40 CED1/600
750 – 40 CED1/750
90 200 – 5 15 n > 10 CED2/200
300 – 25 CED2/300
400 – 40 CED2/400
500 – 40 CED2/500
600 – 40 CED2/600
750 – 40 CED2/750
1000 – 5 40 n > 20 CED2/1000
1200 – 40 CED2/1200
1500 – 40 CED2/1500
100 300 – 5 25 n > 10 CED3/300
400 – 40 CED3/400
500 – 40 CED3/500
600 – 40 CED3/600
750 – 5 40 n > 20 CED3/750
1000 – 40 CED3/1000
1200 – 40 CED3/1200
1500 – 40 CED3/1500
2000 – 40 CED3/2000
3000 – 40 CED3/3000
300 300–150 5 25 n > 20 CED3A/300
400 400–200 40 CED3A/400
500 – 40 CED3A/500
600 600–300 40 CED3A/600
300 300–150 5 40 n > 20 CED3B/300
130 400 400–200 5 40 n >10 CED4/400
500 – 40 CED4/500
600 600–300 40 CED4/600
750 – 5 40 n > 20 CED4/750
– 800–400 40 CED4/800
1000 1000–500 40 CED4/1000
1200 1200–600 40 CED4/1200
1500 1500–750 40 CED4/1500
2000 2000–1000 40 CED4/2000
3000 3000–1500 40 CED4/3000
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice11/48
H.V. Distribution Equipment
Instrument transformers